

				T.H. 361 BROOK HAVEN LANE CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT OPWC NO.: DIAC05		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FECHKO EXCAVATING, LLC		CATTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TRI MOR CORPORATION		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.				
				BID TAB OF QUOTES 12/03/2025 HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				865 W Liberty St Suite 120 Medina, OH 44256-3947		21223 Aurora Road Bedford, OH 44146		8530 N Boyle Pkwy Twinsburg, OH 44087-2267		20389 1st Avenue Middleburg Heights, OH 44130				
REF. No.	ITEM No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	AVG UNIT COST	
1	201	1	Lump Sum	Clearing & Grubbing including Tree and Stump Removal	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,830.00	\$8,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00			\$3,903.75	
2	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$2,400.00	
3	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Rocks & Landscaping	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,050.00	
4	202	4	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basins & Grates	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00			\$438.00	
5	202	2660	Sq. Yds.	Saw Cut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement	\$15.00	\$39,900.00	\$13.00	\$34,580.00	\$15.80	\$42,028.00	\$20.00	\$53,200.00	\$22.00	\$58,520.00			\$17.70	
6	203	445	Cu. Yds.	12' Depth Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade (per plan)	\$25.00	\$11,125.00	\$20.00	\$8,900.00	\$25.00	\$11,125.00	\$18.00	\$8,010.00	\$24.00	\$10,680.00			\$21.75	
7	703	355	Tons	8" Depth No.1&2 Limestone Subbase (Subgrade Repair)	\$40.00	\$14,200.00	\$30.00	\$10,650.00	\$25.00	\$8,875.00	\$40.00	\$14,200.00	\$52.00	\$18,460.00			\$36.75	
8	703	210	Tons	4" Depth No.57 Crushed Limestone Subbase (Subgrade Repair)	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$58.00	\$12,180.00			\$38.25	
9	203	25	Cu. Yds.	Excavation – Fill; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$300.00			\$20.50	
10	203	25	Cu. Yds.	Excavation – Cut; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$24.00	\$600.00			\$25.50	
11	611	4	Each	Install 2'x3' Curb Inlet Basin, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00			\$4,262.50	
12	204	2660	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	\$5,320.00	\$2.00	\$5,320.00	\$1.20	\$3,192.00	\$1.00	\$2,660.00	\$2.00	\$5,320.00			\$1.55	
13	204	4	Hour	Proof Rolling	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00			\$176.25	
14	206	2660	Sq. Yds.	12" Depth Cement Stabilization	\$15.00	\$39,900.00	\$11.00	\$29,260.00	\$16.80	\$44,688.00	\$14.00	\$37,240.00	\$16.85	\$44,821.00			\$14.66	
15	206	530	Sq. Yds.	Each Additional 1" Depth Cement Stabilization	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$0.85	\$450.50			\$1.21	
16	304	225	Cu. Yds.	3" Thick Crushed Limestone; Base Material	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$75.90	\$17,077.50	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$72.00	\$16,200.00			\$75.73	
17	452	2515	Sq. Yds.	8" Class "C" "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 2-A Integral Curb (Includes Saw Cutting)	\$95.00	\$238,925.00	\$75.00	\$188,625.00	\$83.75	\$210,631.25	\$84.00	\$211,260.00	\$81.00	\$203,715.00			\$80.94	
18	452	145	Sq. Yds.	6" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$82.00	\$11,890.00	\$90.00	\$13,050.00	\$96.00	\$13,920.00			\$84.50	
19	605	1665	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Under Drain Pipe (per plan)	\$15.00	\$24,975.00	\$13.00	\$21,645.00	\$15.00	\$24,975.00	\$12.00	\$19,980.00	\$13.50	\$22,477.50			\$13.38	
20	653	100	Cu. Yds.	4" Depth Premium Sifted Topsoil (per plan)	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$81.50	\$8,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00			\$66.38	
21	659	1675	Sq. Yds.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture	\$4.50	\$7,537.50	\$7.00	\$11,725.00	\$5.00	\$8,375.00	\$7.00	\$11,725.00	\$4.50	\$7,537.50			\$5.88	
22	659	0.5	Tons	Commercial Fertilizer	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00			\$900.25	
23	659	5	M Gals.	Water	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00			\$40.25	
24	671	1675	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$2.50	\$4,187.50	\$1.50	\$2,512.50	\$1.30	\$2,177.50	\$1.25	\$2,093.75	\$2.00	\$3,350.00			\$1.51	
25	616	2.5	M Gals.	Water for Dust Control	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$25.00			\$40.25	
26	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments (per plan)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00			\$575.00	
27	Spec.	1	Each	Miscellaneous Metals	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$3.00	\$3.00			\$438.25	
28	623	1	Lump Sum	Construction Staking	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			\$5,125.00	
29	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic (per plan)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00			\$11,625.00	
30	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$9,865.00	\$9,865.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			\$18,125.00	
Grand Total						\$490,500.00		\$439,582.50		\$462,545.25		\$463,478.75		\$475,944.50				
								Percent from Engineer's Estimate:		89.6%		94.3%		94.5%		97.0%		
								ODOT Pre-qualified:		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		